Chomerics 22
THERM-A-GAPTM GEL 8010 & GEL30
High Performance Fully Cured Dispensable GELS
DESCRIPTION
Parker Chomerics fully cured
dispensable GELs eliminate time-
consuming hand assembly, decreas-
ing installation costs and reduc-

• Meets Bellcore silicone specifications
SEMCO is a trademark of Semco, Inc.
Ordering Information
 Dispensing Equipment Options Optional Supplier Description
Hand-Gun Pneumatic Dispensing 300cc cartridges Bergdahl Associates Semco Model 550
Hand-Gun Pneumatic Dispensing 180cc (6oz) cartridges  Bergdahl Associates Model 250A-6oz
Sealant Gun
Pneumatic Shot Size Controllers
30cc, 180cc and 300cc Shot Size Dispensing Equipment EFD
Ultra 2400 Series
Ultra 1400 Series
Ultra 870 Series
30cc/55cc Adapter Assembly EFD 10000D5152
Dispensing Sleeve to support 6oz (180cc) Semco Tubes EFD 5192-6
Standard Part Numbers
GEL30 GEL8010 Description
65-00-GEL8010-0001 65-00-GEL30-0001 1 cc Syringe
65-00-GEL8010-0030 65-00-GEL30-0030 30 cc tapered-tip pneumatic syringe. Fits EFD-type adapter
65-00-GEL8010-0180 NA NA
65-00-GEL8010-0300 65-00-GEL30-0300 300 cc  aluminum caulking cartridge. Fits electric, pneumatic, and other caulking guns.
65-00-GEL8010-3790 65-00-GEL30-3790 3,790 cc’s in a  straight-wall pail
0
0.01
0.02
0.03